Statement to the extent that a statement contained herein or in any document that is subsequently incorporated by
reference herein modifies such statement.  Any statement so modified or superseded shall not be deemed, except as to
be modified or superseded, to constitute a part of this Information Statement.

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form DEF 14C

155

76

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form DEF 14C

156

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet that follows has been prepared to give effect to the transactions
described in this information statement as if they had occurred on March 31, 2013.

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations for the year ended June 30, 2012 and
the nine months ended March 31, 2013 have been prepared as if such transactions had occurred separately on July 1,
2011 and July 1, 2012, respectively.  Explanations of the related pro forma adjustments follow the pro forma financial
statements.

GLOBAL CASINOS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNADITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2013

 Historical
 Global  West Paces  Pro Forma
 Casinos.  Ferry  Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $   463,258  $   11,188  $   (463,258)  (A)  $   11,188
Accounts receivable

Accrued gaming income   113,549   (113,549)  (A)   -
Affiliates   -   131,682   131,682
Casinos   -   350,000  (A)   350,000
Majority stockholder   -   449,900   449,900

Current portion note receivable   -   17,561 (C)   17,561

Other current assets   105,364   (103,281)  (A)   -
   (2,083)  (E)

Total current assets   682,171   592,770   (314,610)   960,331

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form DEF 14C

157

Notes receivable, less current portion   500,000   808,043  (C)   808,043
   (500,000)  (E)

Property, plant and equipment   7,926,415   4,880,100   (7,926,415)   4,880,100
Accumulated depreciation   (5,625,125)   (145,750)   5,625,125  (A)   (145,750)

Land, building and
improvements, and
equipment, net

   2,301,290   4,734,350   (2,301,290)   4,734,350

Goodwill   -   100,000   100,000
Restricted cash and deferred costs   -   330,811   330,811

Total assets  $   3,483,461  $   5,757,931  $   (2,307,857)  $   6,933,535

CONTINUED ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE

77

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form DEF 14C

158

CONTINUED FROM THE PREVIOUS PAGE

GLOBAL CASINOS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNADITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2013

 Historical
 Global  West Paces  Pro Forma
 Casinos.  Ferry  Adjustments Pro Forma

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities

Trade payables  $   575,015  $
   7,665

 $
   (575,015)  (B)  $

   7,665

Related parties   4,083   -   (4,083)  (B)   -

   (9,487)  (B)
Interest   108,651   34,976   (93,139)  (D) 38,918

   (2,083)  (E)

   (594,165)  (B)
Notes payable and current portion of long-term
debt   1,258,645   554,210   (614,480)  (D)   104,210

   (500,000)  (E)

Other current liabilities   134,696   -   (134,696)  (B)   -

Total current liabilities   2,081,090   596,851   (2,527,148)   150,793

Long-term debt, less current portion   173,752   5,212,002   (173,752)  (B)   5,212,002
Other non-current liabilities   -   25,000   25,000

Total liabilities   2,254,842   5,833,853   (2,700,900)   5,387,795

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders' equity (deficit):

Preferred stock: 10,000,000 shares authorized   1,101,000   -   1,101,000

Common stock   358,100   100   131,271 (D)   489,371
   (100)  (E)

Common stock subscription receivable   -   (100)   100  (E)   -

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form DEF 14C

159

Additional paid-in capital   15,215,533   576,348  (D)   15,791,881
Accumulated deficit   (15,446,014)   (51,461)   (314,576)  (C)   (15,812,051)

Equity (deficit) before
non-controlling interest   1,228,619   (51,461)   393,043   1,570,201

Non-controlling interest   -   (24,461)   (24,461)
Total stockholders' equity (deficit)   1,228,619   (75,922)   393,043   1,545,740

Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity  $   3,483,461  $

   5,757,931
 $

   (2,307,857)
 $

   6,933,535

78

See accompanying notes to these pro forma financial statements

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form DEF 14C

160

GLOBAL CASINOS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNADITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2013

 Historical
 Global  West Paces Pro Forma
 Casinos.  Ferry Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:

Casino revenue, net  $   3,660,961  $   -   $  (3,660,961)  (F)
 $   -

Rent income   -   23,333   396,667  (H)   420,000
Other income   -   -   962  (H)   962

Net Revenues   3,660,961   23,333   (3,263,332)   420,962

Expenses:

Casino operations   3,770,487   -   (3,770,487)  (F)
   -

Operating, general, and
administrative   203,456   4,370   7,218   215,044
Depreciation and amortization   -   9,871   167,816  (H)   177,687

(Gain) loss on asset disposals   (2,369)   -   2,369  (F)
   -

   3,971,574   14,241   (3,593,084)   392,731

Loss from operations   (310,613)   9,092   329,752   28,231

Other income (expense):
   (1,042) (E)

Interest income   18,775   -   49,279 (G) 49,279
   (17,733)  (H)

   340,458 (D)
Interest expense   (399,748)   (18,903)   1,042 (E)   (308,644)

   57,213  (F)
   (288,706)  (H)

Settlement of debt   95,667   -   (95,667)  (F)
   -

Loss before provision for income taxes   (595,919)   (9,811)   374,596   (231,134)

Provision for income taxes   -   -   -
   -

Net loss   (595,919)   (9,811)   374,596   (231,134)

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form DEF 14C

161

Net loss attributable to non-controlling
interest   -   1,322   23,139  (H)   24,461
Series D Preferred dividends   (42,622)   -   -   (42,622)
Net loss attributable to common
shareholders  $   (638,541)  $   (8,489)  $   397,735  $   (249,295)

Loss per common share:
Basic  $   (0.09)  $   (0.03)
Diluted  $   (0.09)  $   (0.03)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   7,061,615   2,625,417  (D)   9,687,032
Diluted   7,061,615   2,625,417  (D)   9,687,032

79

See accompanying notes to these pro forma financial statements

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form DEF 14C

162

GLOBAL CASINOS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNADITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

 Historical
 Global  West Paces Pro Forma
 Casinos.  Ferry Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
Casino revenue, net  $   5,154,967  $   -   $  (5,154,967)  (F)  $   -
Rent income   -   -   560,000  (H)   560,000

Net Revenues   5,154,967   -   (4,594,967)   560,000

Expenses:
Casino operations   5,187,881   -   (5,187,881)  (F)   -
Operating, general, and
administrative   410,728   -   410,728
Depreciation and amortization   -   -   236,916  (H)   236,916
(Gain) loss on asset disposals   9,852   -   (9,852)  (F)   -

   5,608,461   -   (4,960,817)   647,644

Loss from operations   (453,494)   -   365,850   (87,644)

Other income (expense):
Interest income   639   -   65,530 (G)   65,530

   (639) (H)

   293,461 (D)
Interest expense   (392,416)   -   92,938  (F)   (390,958)

   (384,941)  (H)
Loss before provision for income taxes   (845,271)   -   432,199   (413,072)

Provision for income taxes   -   -   -   -

Net loss   (845,271)   -   432,199   (413,072)

Net loss attributable to non-controlling
interest   -   -   21,650  (H)   21,650
Series D Preferred dividends   (56,933)   -   -   (56,933)
Net loss attributable to common
shareholders  $   (902,204)  $   -   $   453,849  $   (448,355)

Loss per common share:
Basic  $   (0.13)  $   (0.05)
Diluted  $   (0.13)  $   (0.05)

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form DEF 14C

163

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   6,818,616   2,625,417  (D)   9,444,033
Diluted   6,818,616   2,625,417  (D)   9,444,033

80

See accompanying notes to these pro forma financial statements

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form DEF 14C

164

GLOBAL CASINOS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNADITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(A) To record the sale and transfer to Gemini Gaming LLC (Gemini�) of all of the
Company�s assets except the $500,000 note receivable from West Paces Ferry
Healthcare REIT, Inc. and receivables for advances made to the gaming
business during 2012 (collectively, the �gaming assets�), all pursuant to the
Split-Off Agreement.

(B) To record the assumption by Gemini of all of the Company�s liabilities except